Specifications are subject to change without notice (25.06.99) 1
General Accessories
Plugs
Type CONH
• Straight or 90° connector
• M8, M12  or 1/2” versions
• PVC or PUR cable
• AC or DC units

AC and DC supplied systems.
3- or 4-wire types or with
Ordering Key
CONH = Hirschmann
1 = M12 DC
2 = M18 AC or DC
3 = 1/2” AC
5 = M8 DC Coupler
P5 = M8 DC Push-on
6 = M12 AC
A = Antivalent (NO + NC)
O = Normally open (NO)
A = 90° angle
S = Straight
P = PNP
N = NPN
T = Transparent housing
2 = 2 meters
5 = 5 meters
10 = 10 meters (min. 300 pcs.)
Blank = PVC (Standard)
P = PUR
screw terminals to self-wire.
Moulded cable sets available
for 2.5 meter long cable. PVC
or PUR cable available.
CONH 1A-APT5P
NO (3-wire) NO/NC (4-wire)
1 +
2 Not conn.
3 -
4 NO
Signal
1 +
2 NC
Signal
3 -
4 NO
Signal
Pin View of Sensor Connectors
1 +
3 -
4 NO/NC
Signal
NO/NC (3-wire)
1
4
3
A
C
B
1 GND, green
2 AC, red/black
3 AC, red/white
NO/NC (3-wire)D
Self-wiring Types
CONH1A-A
CONH1A-S
1
2
Pre-wiring Types
CONHP5A-Ax CONHP5A-Sx CONH5A-Ax
CONH5A-Sx CONH5A-AxTx CONH1A-Ax/CONH3A-Ax/
CONH6A-Ax
CONH1x-Sx/CONH3A-Sx/
CONH6A-Sx
CONH1x-AxTx CONH1x-SxTx9 10 11
8
53 4
6 7
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (25.06.99)
CONH
Connector Feature Identification Chart